"P
&

A\ Vi
F

SOP

§
L 9 J

Irvine, California 92614
(949) 222-9182

LAW OFFICE OF MARK MAZDA
ATTORNEY AT LAW
2601 Main Street, Suite 1200

S~ W N

n

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

25
26

28

LAW OFFICE OF MARK MAZDA
MARK MAZDA, SB# 181419

2601 Main Street, Suite 1200
Irvine, California 92614

telephone (949) 222-9182

facsimile (949) 222-9199

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

OPY

ORMED C

cogé‘:'G‘Nuﬁ‘lLoﬂ:LaﬁDorma
Sugg:;a;vcct))! LoS Anqgeles

APR 13 2021

Sneri R. Garter, Executive Officar/Clerk of Gourt

Christina Harvey, Dyrius Groomes, Tyrie Dedrick,
Armond Person, Anthony Logan, Deron Hollins, and the Plaintiff class

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Christina Harvey; Dyrius Groomes; Tyrie)
Dedrick; Armond Person; and Anthony)
Logan, on behalf of Themselves and the)
Class; Deron Hollins, )

Plaintiffs,

VS§.

N S S St e St

Check Into Cash, Inc., an entity of unknown)
form; Check Into Cash of California, Inc., an)
entity of unknown form; and Does 1 to 10,)
inclusive,

Defendants.

e e e e e e

CASE NO. BC609540

Date Action Filed:  February 8, 2016
Trial Date: Not Yet Set

Assigned for all purposes to:
Honorable Carolyn B. Kuhl
Department 12

PROOF OF SERVICE OF MOVING PAPERS
ON PLAINTIFES’ MOTION FOR
PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS-
ACTION SETTLEMENT

Hearing
Date: April 20, 2021

Time: 10:30 a.m.
Dept: 12

RECEIVEp
APR 13 2991

Filing Windoy

Proof of Service




LAW OFFICE OF MARK MAZDA

ATTORNEY AT LAW

2601 Main Street, Suite 1200

Irvine, California 92614

(949) 2229182

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE

I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and am not a
party to the within action; my business address is 2601 Main Street, Suite 1200, Irvine, California 92614.

On April 13, 2021, I served the following documents described as:

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF
CLASS-ACTION SETTLEMENT

MEMORANDUM SUPPORTING PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL
OF CLASS-ACTION SETTLEMENT

DECLARATION OF MARK MAZDA SUPPORTING PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR
PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS-ACTION SETTLEMENT

PROOF OF SERVICE OF MOVING PAPERS ON PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR
PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS-ACTION SETTLEMENT

(X)  (By Electronic Service Via Case Anywhere) I served these documents electronically on
Defendants’ counsel of record, Michael Hood and Kathy Le, via Case Anywhere which is the
Court-approved method for serving documents in this case pursuant to the Court’s case
management order. I effected this service on April 13, 2021.

(X)  (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing is true and correct.

Mark Mazda

Executed on April 13, 2021, at Irvine, California.

-1- Proof of Service




