	1 2 3 4 5	LAW OFFICE OF MARK MAZDA MARK MAZDA, SB# 181419 2601 Main Street, Suite 1200 Irvine, California 92614 telephone (949) 222-9182 facsimile (949) 222-9199 Attorneys for Plaintiffs Christina Harvey, Dyrius Groomes, Tyrie Dedi Armond Person, Anthony Logan, Deron Hollir	
СОРУ	6 7 8 9		THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DF LOS ANGELES
LAW OFFICE OF MARK MAZDA ATTORNEY AT LAW 2601 Main Street, Suite 1200 Irvine, California 92614 (949) 222-9182	9		
	11	Christina Harvey; Dyrius Groomes; Tyrie) Dedrick; Armond Person; and Anthony) Logan, on behalf of Themselves and the)	CASE NO. BC609540 Date Action Filed: February 8, 2016
	12	Class; Deron Hollins,	Trial Date: Not Yet Set
	13 14) Plaintiffs,)	Assigned for all purposes to: Honorable Carolyn B. Kuhl Department 12
	15	vs.	PROOF OF SERVICE OF MOVING PAPERS
	16	Check Into Cash, Inc., an entity of unknown) form; Check Into Cash of California, Inc., an) entity of unknown form; and Does 1 to 10,)	ON PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS- ACTION SETTLEMENT
	17 18	inclusive,) Defendants.)	Hearing Date: April 20, 2021
	19		Time: 10:30 a.m. Dept: 12
	20	}	
	21	and the second	
	22		
	23 24		
	25		RECEIVED
	26		APR 1 3 2021
	27		Filing Window
	28		
			Proof of Service

1	PROOF OF SERVICE			
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE			
3	I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and am not a party to the within action; my business address is 2601 Main Street, Suite 1200, Irvine, California 92614.			
4	On April 13, 2021, I served the following documents described as: PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS-ACTION SETTLEMENT			
5 6				
7	MEMORANDUM SUPPORTING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS-ACTION SETTLEMENT			
8	DECLARATION OF MARK MAZDA SUPPORTING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR			
9	PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS-ACTION SETTLEMENT			
10	PROOF OF SERVICE OF MOVING PAPERS ON PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS-ACTION SETTLEMENT			
11	(X) (By Electronic Service Via Case Anywhere) I served these documents electronically on			
12 13	Defendants' counsel of record, Michael Hood and Kathy Le, via Case Anywhere which is the Court-approved method for serving documents in this case pursuant to the Court's case management order. I effected this service on April 13, 2021.			
14	(X) (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.			
15	Executed on April 13, 2021, at Irvine, California.			
16				
17 18	Marke Mayda			
19				
20	Mark Mazda			
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	-1- Proof of Service			

LAW OFFICE OF MARK MAZDA ATTORNEY AT LAW 2601 Main Street, Suite 1200 Irvine, California 92614 (949) 222-9182